
31073 

RESOLUTION NO. 31073 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), WITH J&J 
CONTRACTORS, INC., OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, FOR 
CONTRACT NO. R-17-004-201, GREENWAY FARMS NEW 
CONFERENCE CENTER, FOR AN INCREASE OF TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
FOURTEEN AND 76/100 DOLLARS ($218,214.76) FOR 
RECONCILIATION OF UNIT ITEMS, FOR A CONTRACT 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED 
NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FOURTEEN 
AND 76/100 DOLLARS ($1,795,814.76). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final), with J&J Contractors, Inc., of Chattanooga, TN, for Contract No. R-17-004-

201, Greenway Farms New Conference Center, for an increase of $218,214.76 for reconciliation 

of unit items, for a contract total amount of $1,795,814.76.   

ADOPTED: April 12, 2022 

/mem 


